3x3 Shielded Drum Inductor
SMD Shielded Drum Core
For additional information contact your local representative, or HALO’s support staff at (650) 903-3800 or info@haloelectronics.com
Product Features:
 Inductance Values from 1.5uH to 47uH
 RoHS Compliant/Lead-Free
 Operating Temp Range -40 to +125°C1
 Low Profile
Conflict
FREE
Inductance Test Freq. Rdc Idc* Max Ht.
Part Number (µH) Tolerance (kHz) (Ω Max) (A Max) (mm)
HDS2D11-1R5NTR 1.5 30% 100 0.095 0.90 1.3
HDS2D14-1R5NTR 1.5 30% 100 0.063 1.80 1.6
HDS2D11-2R2NTR 2.2 30% 100 0.125 0.64 1.3
HDS2D14-2R2NTR 2.2 30% 100 0.094 1.50 1.6
HDS2D11-3R3NTR 3.3 30% 100 0.160 0.60 1.3
HDS2D14-3R3NTR 3.3 30% 100 0.125 1.20 1.6
HDS2D11-4R7NTR 4.7 30% 100 0.216 0.50 1.3
HDS2D14-4R7NTR 4.7 30% 100 0.169 1.00 1.6
HDS2D11-6R8NTR 6.8 30% 100 0.304 0.40 1.3
HDS2D14-6R8NTR 6.8 30% 100 0.213 0.85 1.6
HDS2D11-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.470 0.34 1.3
HDS2D14-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.294 0.70 1.6
HDS2D11-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.610 0.24 1.3
HDS2D18-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.257 0.35 2.0
HDS2D11-220NTR 22 30% 100 1.050 0.22 1.3
HDS2D18-220NTR 22 30% 100 0.331 0.30 2.0
HDS2D11-330NTR 33 30% 100 1.460 0.21 1.3
HDS2D18-330NTR 33 30% 100 0.481 0.23 2.0
HDS2D11-470NTR 47 30% 100 2.250 0.20 1.3
* Maximum rated current determined by a temp rise of 40°C or an inductance drop of 35%, whichever is less
Notes:
1 125°C is inductor body temperature including temperature rise from DC current.
- Tighter tolerance parts available.

HDS2D14 Ko = 1.7mm, 4000/reel
HDS2D18 Ko = 2.1mm, 3500/reel
Top View Bottom View
5x5 Shielded Drum Inductor
SMD Shielded Drum Core
For additional information contact your local representative, or HALO’s support staff at (650) 903-3800 or info@haloelectronics.com
Product Features:
 Inductance Values from 1.0uH to 33uH
 RoHS Compliant/Lead-Free
 Operating Temp Range -40 to +125°C1
 Low Profile
Conflict
FREE
Inductance Test Freq. Rdc Idc* Max Ht.
Part Number (µH) Tolerance (kHz) (Ω Max) (A Max) (mm)
HDS4D18-1R0NTR 1.0 30% 100 0.045 1.72 2.0
HDS4D18-2R2NTR 2.2 30% 100 0.075 1.32 2.0
HDS4D28-2R2NTR 2.2 30% 100 0.032 2.04 3.0
HDS4D18-3R3NTR 3.3 30% 100 0.110 1.04 2.0
HDS4D28-3R3NTR 3.3 30% 100 0.050 1.57 3.0
HDS4D18-4R7NTR 4.7 30% 100 0.152 0.84 2.0
HDS4D28-4R7NTR 4.7 30% 100 0.072 1.32 3.0
HDS4D18-6R8NTR 6.8 30% 100 0.170 0.76 2.0
HDS4D28-6R8NTR 6.8 30% 100 0.109 1.12 3.0
HDS4D18-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.200 0.61 2.0
HDS4D28-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.129 1.00 3.0
HDS4D18-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.240 0.50 2.0
HDS4D28-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.150 0.76 3.0
HDS4D18-220NTR 22 30% 100 0.397 0.41 2.0
HDS4D28-220NTR 22 30% 100 0.235 0.70 3.0
HDS4D18-330NTR 33 30% 100 0.694 0.32 2.0
HDS4D28-330NTR 33 30% 100 0.378 0.56 3.0
* Maximum rated current determined by a temp rise of 40°C or an inductance drop of 35%, whichever is less
Notes:
1 125°C is inductor body temperature including temperature rise from DC current.
- Tighter tolerances available

HDS4D18 Ko = 2.3mm, 2500/reel
HDS4D28 Ko = 3.3mm, 2000/reel
Top View Bottom View
6x6 Shielded Drum Inductor
SMD Shielded Drum Core
For additional information contact your local representative, or HALO’s support staff at (650) 903-3800 or info@haloelectronics.com
Product Features:
 Inductance Values from 3.3uH to 100uH
 RoHS Compliant/Lead-Free
 Operating Temp Range -40 to +125°C1
 Low Profile
Conflict
FREE
Inductance Test Freq. Rdc Idc* Max Ht.
Part Number (µH) Tolerance (kHz) (Ω Max) (A Max) (mm)
HDS5D18-3R3NTR 3.3 30% 100 0.050 2.15 2.0
HDS5D18-6R2NTR 6.2 30% 100 0.096 1.40 2.0
HDS5D28-6R2NTR 6.2 30% 100 0.045 1.80 3.0
HDS5D18-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.124 1.20 2.0
HDS5D28-100NTR 10 30% 100 0.065 1.30 3.0
HDS5D18-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.196 0.97 2.0
HDS5D28-150NTR 15 30% 100 0.103 1.10 3.0
HDS5D18-220NTR 22 30% 100 0.290 0.80 2.0
HDS5D28-220NTR 22 30% 100 0.122 0.90 3.0
HDS5D18-330NTR 33 30% 100 0.386 0.65 2.0
HDS5D28-330NTR 33 30% 100 0.189 0.75 3.0
HDS5D18-470NTR 47 30% 100 0.595 0.54 2.0
HDS5D28-470NTR 47 30% 100 0.260 0.62 3.0
HDS5D18-680NTR 68 30% 100 0.840 0.43 2.0
HDS5D28-680NTR 68 30% 100 0.355 0.52 3.0
HDS5D18-101NTR 100 30% 100 1.200 0.36 2.0
HDS5D28-101NTR 100 30% 100 0.520 0.42 3.0
* Maximum rated current determined by a temp rise of 40°C or an inductance drop of 35%, whichever is less
Notes:
1 125°C is inductor body temperature including temperature rise from DC current.
- Tighter tolerances available

HDS5D18 Ko = 2.3mm, 2500/reel
HDS5D28 Ko = 3.3mm, 2000/reel
Top View Bottom View
12.5x12.5 Shielded Drum Inductor
SMD Shielded Drum Core
For additional information contact your local representative, or HALO’s support staff at (650) 903-3800 or info@haloelectronics.com
Product Features:
 Inductance Values from 3.1uH to 3000uH
 RoHS Compliant/Lead-Free
 Operating Temp Range -40 to +125°C1
 Low Profile
Conflict
FREE
Inductance Test Freq. Rdc Idc* Max Ht.
Part Number (µH) Tolerance (kHz) (Ω Max) (A Max) (mm)
HDS124-100MTR 10 20% 100 0.05 4.50 4.5
HDS125-100MTR 10 20% 1 0.03 5.00 6.5
HDS129-100MTR 10 20% 1 0.03 6.10 10.0
HDS124-220MTR 22 20% 100 0.07 2.90 4.5
HDS125-220MTR 22 20% 1 0.04 3.60 6.5
HDS129-220MTR 22 20% 1 0.05 3.92 10.0
HDS124-470MTR 47 20% 100 0.16 1.90 4.5
HDS125-470MTR 47 20% 1 0.09 2.30 6.5
HDS129-470MTR 47 20% 1 0.10 2.92 10.0
HDS124-680MTR 68 20% 100 0.22 1.50 4.5
HDS125-680MTR 68 20% 1 0.12 1.90 6.5
HDS129-680MTR 68 20% 1 0.14 2.40 10.0
HDS124-101MTR 100 20% 100 0.31 1.20 4.5
HDS125-101MTR 100 20% 1 0.16 1.50 6.5
HDS129-101MTR 100 20% 1 0.22 1.94 10.0
HDS124-221MTR 220 20% 100 0.70 0.80 4.5
HDS125-221MTR 220 20% 1 0.40 0.95 6.5
HDS129-221MTR 220 20% 1 0.39 1.25 10.0
HDS125-471MTR 470 20% 1 0.77 0.58 6.5
HDS129-471MTR 470 20% 1 0.98 0.89 10.0
HDS125-681MTR 680 20% 1 1.20 0.48 6.5
HDS129-681MTR 680 20% 1 1.46 0.75 10.0
HDS125-102MTR 1000 20% 1 1.58 0.40 6.5
HDS129-102MTR 1000 20% 1 1.53 0.61 10.0
* Maximum rated current determined by a 35% (typ) drop in inductance
Notes:
1 125°C is inductor body temperature including temperature rise from DC current.
- Tighter tolerances available